

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: AO 24-53 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Order Status: Archived

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 6/26/2024

Title: Authorizing the Police Department to correct and amend the 2024 special fund budget activity budget

for the 2023 Homeland Security Bomb Grant of \$185,000.00, accepted on RES PH 24-64 (3/20/24) to

correctly record expenditures meeting capital criteria.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. AO 24-53 2023 Bomb Grant correction, 2. AO 24-53 - 2023 Bomb Grant Correction Financial

**Analysis** 

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 6/26/2024
 1
 City Council
 Received and Filed

Authorizing the Police Department to correct and amend the 2024 special fund budget activity budget for the 2023 Homeland Security Bomb Grant of \$185,000.00, accepted on RES PH 24-64 (3/20/24) to correctly record expenditures meeting capital criteria.

Administrative Order, consistent with the authority granted to the Mayor in section 10.07.4 of the City Charter and based on the request of the Chief of Police, to amend the 2024 special fund budget for the reallocation of funds more accurately reflect actual expenses and to authorize the Director of Financial Services to amend the budget in the following manner, specified in the financial analysis.

Financial Analysis See Attachment